



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 60 OF 2025

Arjun Sitaku Naik and others Vs Sheetal Sandeep Naik Sheetal Mayaram Farade

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.M. Gedam, counsel for applicants.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 23/01/2025.

1. By this application, the applicant is seeking quashing of the proceedings under the provision of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005, on the ground that the applicant never resided with the non-applicant, and there was never domestic relationship between them.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable after three weeks.
3. The applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicant by all modes of service.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]