

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 60 OF 2025**

**In  
STAMP NO. OF**

**Arjun Sitaku Naik ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Sheetal Sandeep Naik Sheetal Mayaram Farade..RESPONDENT**

**ADV GEDAM ANIL METHA for Petitioner**

**ADV RADHA MISHRA for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

**DATE : 5th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over  
to 12.03.2025.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**