



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.60 OF 2025

[Arjun S/o Sitaku Naik and Others ..Vs.. Sheetal W/o Sandeep Naik]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms R. M. Mishra, Advocate for Non-Applicant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2025.

1. The learned counsel for non-applicant submits that there are elements of settlement. According to her, it is also the view of the counsel for the applicants who is not present.
2. Mr. Dhiraj I. Jain, learned counsel, is appointed to act as Mediator in the case.
3. The parties shall appear in the matter before the learned Mediator on 24.04.2025, as per convenient time of the learned Mediator.
4. The learned Mediator shall file its report by 05.05.2025.
5. Stand over to 07.05.2025.

JUDGE