



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 60 OF 2025

ARJUN SITAKU NAIK AND ORS.

...Vs...

SHEETAL SANDEEP NAIK

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri A.M.Gedam, Advocate for applicant.

Ms. Radha M. Mishra, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 24nd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

At the request of learned counsel for the
non-applicant, list the matter on 08/10/2025 to file reply.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

B.T.K.