



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 60/2025

Arjun s/o. Sitaku Naik and Ors.

Vs.

Sheetal w/o. Sandeep Naik

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. A. M. Gedam, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. J. S. Chilotra, Advocate for Non-applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 15.12.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the parties are present.
2. Matter is referred for Mediation.
3. Parties to appear before the High Court Legal Services Sub Committee Nagpur on 17.12.2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)